PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gene V. Parsons	07/25/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Meridian Green
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1354
City:	Mendocino
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95460

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5481954

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (707)578-3133

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 707-578-9333

Email: bd@js-patentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Britt K. Danskin

Address Line 1: 3558 Round Barn Blvd., Suite 203
Address Line 4: Santa Rosa, CALIFORNIA 95403

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Britt K. Danskin

Total Attachments: 1

source=Gene V. Parsons_Assignment Document#page1.tif

OP \$40,00 54

PATENT REEL: 016500 FRAME: 0255

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gene V. Parsons, P.O. Box 445, Mendocino, CA 95460, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the owner of the United States Patent for:

Title of Invention: <u>BACK PLATE MOUNTED SHOULDER STRAP CONTROL FOR</u> ELECTRIC TYPE STRINGED INSTRUMENTS

Patent No.: 5,481,954, Issued: January 9, 1996; and

RECORDED: 09/07/2005

WHEREAS, Meridian Green, P.O. Box 1354, Mendocino, CA 95460, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, fifty percent (50%) of all right, title and interest in and to said Patent, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term for which said Patent is granted.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his name

this_25" day of <u>Ju</u>	4У . 2005.
	Gene V. Parsons
STATE OF	}
COUNTY OF) ss.)
On this the day of appeared	2005, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally
[] personally known to n [] proved to me on the ba	ne asis of satisfactory evidence
acknowledged that	
WITNESS my hand and o	official seal.
	Notary's Signature

PATENT REEL: 016500 FRAME: 0256